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NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

Variation to the approved Melur Detailed Development Plan No. 3 of Melur Local Planning Area.

(Roc. No. 32697/2004/DP2.)
No. VI (1)/18/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 33 of Town and Country Planning Act, 1971
(Act No. 35 of 1972), the Commissioner of Town and Country Planning Chennai in the Proceedings Roc. No. 32697/
2004/DP2, dated 12-2008 proposes to make the following variation to approved Melur Detailed Development
Plan No. 3 of Melur Local Planning Area approved by Director of Town and Country Planning in Proceedings
Roc. No. 14482/94, DP2, dated 12th May 1994 and the fact of this approval in Form No. 12 Published in Tamil Nadu
Government Gazette, Part VI—Section 1, Page No. 657, dated 14th June 1995.

2. Any person affected or interested in this draft Variation may within Sixty days from the date of Publication of this
Notification in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette can represent in person or submit in writing to the Member-
Secretary, Melur Local Planning Authority any objections and suggestions relating thereto.

3. The Variation with plan may be inspected free of cost at any time during office hours at the above said Local
Planning Authority Office.

VARIATION.

1. The entire Melur Detailed Development Plan No. 3, of Melur Local Planning Area approved by Director of
Town and Country Planning in Proceedings Roc. No. 14482/94, DP2/dated 12th May 1994 is varied by Melur
Detailed Development Plan No. 3, of Melur Local Planning Area.

2. The plan thus varied is numbered as map No. 5 DDP(V)CTCP No. 22/2008.

3. The Detailed Development Plan clauses and schedules annexed with this plan area made enforceable from
the date of publication of the confirmed variation notification to be issued under section 33(2) of the Act and
published in Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

Chennai-600 002, ASHOK DONGRE,
17th December 2008. Commissioner of Town and Country Planning.

Comprehensive Variation to the approved Detailed Development Plan No. VIl of
Theni-Alli Nagaram Local Planning Area.

(Roc.No. 8550/2004/DP2.)

No. VI(1)/19/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section 2 of Section 33 of Town and Country Planning Act, 1971
(Act No. 35 of 1972), the Commissioner of Town and Country Planning, Chennai hereby confirms the following variation
to the approved Detailed Development Plan No. VII of Theni Alli Nagaram Local Planning Area approved by Director
of Town and Coutry Planning in his proceedings Roc. No. 33666/89 DP2, dated 1st November 1991 and the fact of
this approval in Form No. 12 published in Tamil Nadu Government Gazette (No. 29), Part VI—Section 1, Page
Nos. 822, 823, dated 22nd July 1992.

Since no objection or suggestions have been received on this draft notification within the stipulated time, the same
are hereby confirmed and ordered as below :—
VARIATION

The entire Detailed Development Plan No. VII of Theni-Allinagaram Local Planning Area approved by Director of
Town and Country Planning in his Proceedings Roc. No. 33666/89/DP2, dated 1st November 1991 is issued by
Detailed Development Plan No. VIl of Theni-Allinagaram Local Planning Area.

Chennai-600 002, ASHOK DONGRE,
19th December 2008. Commissioner of Town and Country Planning.
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Variation to the approved Detailed Development Plan No. 3 of Sattur Local Planning Area.

(Roc.No. 25813/2004/DP2.)
No. VI(1)/20/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred under sub-section (1) of Section 33 of Town and Country Planning Act, 1971
(Act No. 35 of 1972) the Commissioner/Director of Town and Country Planning, Chennai in this Proceedings
Roc. No. 25813/04/DP2, dated -11-08 proposes to make the following variation to approval Detailed Development Plan
No. 3 of Sattur Local Planning Area approved by Director of Town and Country Planning in proceedings in Roc. No.
57305/91DP2, Dated 14th July 1993 and the fact of this approval in Form No. 12, Published in Tamil Nadu Government
Gazette Part VI—Section 1, Page No. 708, dated 15th September 1993.

2. Any person affected or interested in this draft variation may within Sixty days from the date of publication of this
Notification in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette can represent in person or submit in writing to the
Member-Secretary, Sattur Local Planning Authority any objections and Suggestions relating thereto.

3 The entire Detailed Development Plan No. 3 of Sattur Local Planning Area approved by Director of Town and
Country Planning in Proceedings Roc. No. 57305/91/DP2, dated 14th July 1993 is varied by Detailed Development Plan
No. 3 of Sattur Local Planning Area.

4.The Plan thus varied is numbered as Map No. 5, DDP(V)CTCP No. 20/2008.

5. The Detailed Development Plan clauses and schedules annexed with this plan are made enforceable from the
date of Publication of the confirmed notification to be issued under section 33(2) of the Act in Tamil Nadu Government
Gazette.

Chennai-600 002, ASHOK DONGRE,
19th December 2008. Commissioner of Town and Country Planning.

Confirmation of Variation to the approved Madhichiyam Part | Detailed Development of
Madurai Local Planning Area.

(Roc.No. 30476/2003/DP2.)
No. VI(1)/21/2009.

In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 33 (2) of Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, the Special
Commissioner of Town and Country Planning, Chennai hereby confirms the following variation to approved Madhichiyam
Part | Detailed Development Plan of Madurai Local Planning Area approved in Proceedings in Roc. No. 2455/79/D2,
dated 21st August 1980 and the fact of this approval in Form No. 12, Published in Tamil Nadu Government Gazette,
No. 29, Part VI—Section 1, Page No. 459, dated 24th September 1980.

Since no objection or suggestions have been received on this draft notification with in the stipulated time, the same
hereby confirmed and ordered as below.—

VARIATION

The entire Approved Madhichiyam Part-l, Detailed Development Plan of Madurai Local Planning area, approved of
Town and Country Planning in his Proceedings Roc. No. 2455/79/D2, dated 21st August 1980 is issued by approved
Madhichiyam Part-l, Detailed Development Plan of Madurai Local Planning Area.

Chennai-600 002, ASHOK DONGRE,
19th December 2008. Commissioner of Town and Country Planning.
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JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS

Adjournments of Civil and Sessions Courts in Tirunelveli District
for Vacation and Holidays during the year 2009.

D. No. 12827/08

(A.No. 748/2008)
No. VI(1)/22/2009.

According to Rules made under Section 30 of the Tamil Nadu Civil Courts Act and in accordance with the instructions
issued in the High Court’'s Official Memorandum in R.O.C. No. 4295-A/2008/C3, dated 19th December 2008 notice is
hereby given that all the undermentioned courts in the Civil Unit of Tirunelveli District, except the office of the
part-time Official Receiver, Tirunelveli will be closed for vacation and holidays during the year 2009 as detailed
hereunder.

Serial Name of Courts. Nature of Period of
Number. vacation and vacation and
holidays. holidays.

(1) 2) (3) 4)

|. District and Sessions courts

1. Tirunelveli (Principal) Summer Friday, the 1st day of May 2009
Vacation. to Sunday, the 31st day of May
2009 (both days inclusive).
2. Tirunelveli (Ist Additional)
Il. Sub-courts
1. Tirunelveli (Principal) Dasara Thursday, the 24th day of September
Holidays. 2009 to Monday, the 28th day of
September 2009 (Both days inclusive)
2. Tirunelveli (I Additional) do. do.
3. Tenkasi (Principal) do. do.
4. Tenkasi (Additional) do. do.
5. Sankarankovil do. do.
6. Ambasamudram do. do.
7. Valliyoor do. do.
Ill. District Munsif Courts
1. Tirunelveli (Principal) do. do.
2. Tirunelveli (I Additional) do. do.
3. Tirunelveli (Il Additional) do. do.
4. Ambasamudram (Principal) do. do.
5. Ambasamudram (Additional) do. do.
6. Sankarankovil (Principal) do. do.
7. Sankarankovil (Additional) do. do.
8. Tenkasi (Principal) do. do.
9. Tenkasi (Additional) do. do.
10. Valliyoor (Principal) do. do.
11. Valliyoor (Additional) do. do.
12. Shencottah. do. do.
13. Nanguneri (Principal) do. do.
14. Nanguneri (Additional) do. do.
15. Cheranmahadevi. do. do.
16. Sivagiri. do. do.
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2. The office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Tirunelveli, Official Receiver, Tirunelveli and Judicial Magistrate,
Shencottah, Nanguneri, Cheranmahadevi and Sivagiri will remain open throught the vacation and holidays declared
above.

3. No Plaint or petition except application for grant of copies and Batta Memos for service and execution of process
will be received by the Civil Courts during the vacation.

4. The Office of the Copyist, Process Service and Execution Department shall be kept open throughout the vacation
and that no arrest warrant shall be executed during the vacation, the office of the other departments shall remain
closed.

Arrangements shall, however, be made.—
(i) for furnishing the copyists and Process departments with necessary records and original orders.
(i)  for transmitting to the High Court records required in pending proceedings.
(i) for attending to all administrative correspondence.

5. Inview of the instructions contained in the Criminal Rules of practice and circular orders and as ordered in High
Court’'s Circular ROC.No0.2/64-C-3, dated 29th April 1964 applications in urgent Criminal matters should be made to the
High Courts of Judicature, Madras. However, urgent applications can also be made to vacation Criminal Judge, Tirunelveli
if appointed to hear urgent Criminal Applications relating to Tirunelveli District.

6. Under section 30 of the Tamil Nadu Civil Courts Act as amended by section 4 of the Tamil Nadu Act 17 of 1959
if a vacation Civil Judge is appointed for Tirunelveli District, Suits, Appeals and other proceedings of urgent nature will
be received and disposed of by him in terms of the Rules that may be framed in this regard.

7. In terms of High Court's Circular P.Dis.N0.573/60, dated 22nd August 1960 the Office of the Estate Abolition
Tribunal, Tirunelveli will function in full for the purpose of receiving papers etc., during the vacation.

HOLIDAYS NOTIFIED HEREUNDER WILL BE OBSERVED AS HOLIDAYS BY ALL COURTS IN THIS DISTRICT.

All Sundays and Saturdays.

January 01 Thursday New Year's Day

January 02 Friday Court Holiday

January 08 Thursday Muharram

January 14 Wednesday Tamil New Year's Day Pongal.
January 15 Thursday Thiruvalluvar Day

January 16 Friday Uzhavar Thirunal

January 26 Monday Republic Day

March 10 Tuesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

March 27 Friday Telugu New Year's Day
April 07 Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanthi

April 10 Friday Good Friday

April 14 Tuesday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Birthday
May 01 Friday May Day

August 13 Thursday Krishna Jayanthi

September 21 Monday Ramzan

September 28 Monday Vijaya Dasami

October 02 Friday Gandhi Jayanthi

December 25 Friday Christmas

December 28 Monday Muharram

Note:1. As Independence Day (15-08-2009), Vinayakar Chathurthi (23-08-2009), Ayutha Pooja (27-09-2009), Deepavali
(17-10-2009) and Bakrid (28-11-2009) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

District Court, M. VIJAYARAGHAVAN,
Tirunelveli. Principal District Judge.
26th December 2008.
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Adjournment of Civil and Sessions Courts in Villupuram District for Summer Vacation 2009.

(A. No. 1311/2008)
No. VI(1)/23/2009.

Notice is hereby given that the Civil and Sessions Courts, Sub-Courts and District Munsif’s Courts in Villupuram

District will be adjourned for Summer Vacation 2009 as follows:—

The principal District and Sessions Court, Villupuram and all the
Principal and Additional Subordinate Judge’s Courts in Villupuram district,
All the Principal District Munsif’s Courts, Additional District Munsif’s
Courts and District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate’s Courts (Civil work
only) in Villupuram District.

Summer Vacation

From Friday, the 1st day of May,
2009 to Sunday, the 31st day of May
2009 (both days inclusive).

| Dasara Holidays

From Thursday, the 24th day of
September 2009 to Monday, the 28th day
of September 2009 (both days inclusive.)

Holidays for Principal District Court, Villupuram, All the Subordinate Judge’s Courts, District Munsif’s Courts and
District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate’s Courts in Villupuram District are as follows:—

All Sundays and Saturdays

01-01-2009 Thursday
02-01-2009 Friday
08-01-2009 Thursday
14-01-2009 Wednesday
15-01-2009 Thursday
16-01-2009 Friday
26-01-2009 Monday
10-03-2009 Tuesday
27-03-2009 Friday
07-04-2009 Tuesday
10-04-2009 Friday
14-04-2009 Tuesday
01-05-2009 Friday
13-08-2009 Thursday
21-09-2009 Monday
28-09-2009 Monday
02-10-2009 Friday
25-12-2009 Friday
28-12-2009 Monday

New Year's Day

Court Holiday

Muharram

Tamil New Year's Day/Pongal
Thiruvalluvar Day

Uzhavar Thirunal

Republic Day
Meelad-Un-Nabi

Telugu New Year's Day
Mahaveer Jayanthi

Good Friday

Dr. B.R. Ambedhkar Birthday
May Day

Krishna Jayanthi

Ramzan

Vijaya Dasami

Gandhi Jayanthi

Christmas

Muharram

Note .—As Independence Day (15-08-2009), Vinayagar Chathurthi (23-08-2009), Ayutha Pooja (27-09-2009),
Deepavali (17-10-2009) and Bakrid (28-11-2009) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

All the Holidays Notified as Holidays Public and Government Holidays for the Year 2009 in the High Court's Official
Memorandum in R.O.C. No. 4295-A/2008/C3, dated 19th December 2008.

No plaints or petitions except applications for grant of copies and for service of processes, will be received by the

above Courts during the Summer Vacation, 2009.

The Copyist and Process Service Establishments will be kept open throughout the Summer Vacation, 2009.
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The Offices of the other sections will remain closed and arrangements will however be made in respect of the
following items:—

1. For transmitting records in Appeal to the High Court, Madras.
2. For all administrative correspondence.

3. For furnishing necessary records to the Copyist and Process Service Establishment for preparation of copies
and for preparation of process respectively.

Urgent applications for bail during the Summer Vacation will be heard by the Vacation Judge, appointed by
High Court, Madras.

Vacation Civil Court

The Vacation Civil Judges appointed by the High Court, Madras will attend the urgent Civil work during
the Summer Vacation, 2009.

Villupuram, C. CHINNAPPAN,
29th December 2008. Principal District Judge.

Adjournment of Civil and Sessions Courts in Tiruvarur District for Summer Holidays 2009
and Holidays for all Subordinate Civil and Sessions Courts of Tiruvarur District for 2009.

(D.No. 1552/2008.)
No. VI(1)/24/2009.

In consonance with the instructions issued by Hon’'ble High Court, Madras in its Official Memorandum
Roc.N0.4295-A/2008/C3, dated 19th December 2008, it is hereby notified that the Civil and Sessions Courts in Tiruvarur
Districts will be closed for summer vacation during the year 2009 as hereunder and the following days are declared
as holidays for Subordinate Civil and Sessions Courts of Tiruvarur District during the year 2009.

() SUMMER VACATION 2009.

The District and Sessions Court of Tiruvarur District at Tiruvarur, the Courts of Subordinate and Assistant Sessions
Judge, Tiruvarur the Court of Subordinate and Assistant Sessions Judge of Mannargudi and District Minsif Courts of
Tiruvarur, Tiruthuraipoondi, Mannargudi and Nannilam will be closed from Friday the 1st day of May 2009 to Sunday,
the 31st day of May 2009 (both days inclusive).

The Office of the Part-time Official Receiver, Tiruvarur will remain open throughout the Summer Vacation.

No plaints or petition except applications for grant of copies and for grant of copies and for service and execution
of process will be received during the above holidays.

The Office of the Copyist and Process Service Establishments will be kept open throughout the vacation, but
no arrest warrants will be executed during the period of adjournment.

The Office of the other Establishments shall remain closed. Arrangements shall however be made for the following:—

1. For furnishing necessary records to the Copyist and Process Service Establishments for preparation of copies
and process respectively.

2. For transmitting records in Appeal and Sessions cases to High Court, Madras.
3. For all administrative matters.

The vacation Civil Judge appointed will attend to all urgent Civil Matters during Summer Vacation.

Urgent application for bail should be made to High Court of Judicature, Madras in the absence of the Sessions
Judge from Sessions Division during the above adjournment.
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All the Civil Courts, viz., District Court, Tiruvarur, Subordinate Judge’'s Courts, Tiruvarur and Mannargudi,
District Munisifs Courts, Tiruvarur, Tiruthuraipoondi, Mannargudi and Nannilam will be closed for DASARA HOLIDAYS
from Thursday, 24th day of September, 2009 to Monday, the 28th day of September 2009 (both days inclusive).

(I HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS DURING 2009.

All Saturdays and Sundays

January 01 Thursday New Year's Day

January 02 Friday Court Holiday

January 08 Thursday Muharram

January 14 Wednesday Tamil New Year's Day/Pongal
January 15 Thursday Thiruvalluvar Day

January 16 Friday Uzhavar Thirunal

January 26 Monday Republic Day

March 10 Tuesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

March 27 Friday Telugu New year's Day
April 07 Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanthi

April 10 Friday Good Friday

April 14 Tuesday Dr. B.R. Ambedhkar Birthday
May 01 Friday May Day

August 13 Thursday Krishna Jayanthi

September 21 Monday Ramzan

September 28 Monday Vijaya Dasami

October 02 Friday Gandhi Jayanthi

December 25 Friday Christmas

December 28 Monday Muharram

NoTte: 1. As Independence Day (15-08-2009), Vinayakar Chathurthi (23-08-2009), Ayutha Pooja (27-09-2009),
Deepavali (17-10-2009) and Bakrid (28-11-2009) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

District Court, S. CHANDRASEKARAN,
Tiruvarur, District Judge.
24th December 2008.

Holidays for Subordinate Criminal Courts of Cuddalore District for the Year 2009.

(A1.135/2008)
No. VI(1)/25/2009.

In pursuance of the directions contained in Honourable High Court's Official Memorandum in R.0.C.4295-A/2008/C-3,
dated 19th December 2008, it is notified that following days are declared as holidays for all Subordinate Criminal Courts
in Cuddalore District for the year 2009.
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HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS

All Sundays and Saturdays

January 01 Thursday New Year's Day

January 02 Friday Court Holiday

January 08 Thursday Muharram

January 14 Wednesday Tamil New Year's Day/Pongal
January 15 Thursday Thiruvalluvar Day

January 16 Friday Uzhavar Thirunal

January 26 Monday Republic Day

March 10 Tuesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

March 27 Friday Telugu New year's Day
April 07 Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanthi

April 10 Friday Good Friday

April 14 Tuesday Dr. B.R. Ambedhkar Birthday
May 01 Friday May Day

August 13 Thursday Krishna Jayanthi

September 21 Monday Ramzan

September 28 Monday Vijaya Dasami

October 02 Friday Gandhi Jayanthi

December 25 Friday Christmas

December 28 Monday Muharram

Note: 1. As Independence Day (15-08-2009), Vinayakar Chathurthi (23-08-2009), Ayutha Pooja (27-09-2009),
Deepavali (17-10-2009) and Bakrid (28-11-2009) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

Chief Judicial Magistrate’s Court, A. ZAKIR HUSSAIN,
Cuddalore District, Cuddalore Chief Judicial Magistrate.
24th December 2008.

Summer Vacation for the Year 2009 and List of Holidays for the Year 2009
Sessions and Civil Courts, Krishnagiri District.

(D. No. 19014/2008-A.)
No. VI(1)/26/2009.
According to the Rules made under Section 30 of the Madras Civil Courts Act pointed out at page Nos. 64 to 66
in the Civil Rules of Practice and Circular orders Vol. Il, 1941 Edition, Notice is hereby given that Sessions and Civil

Courts of Krishnagiri districts (Except Part Time Official Receiver’s office) will be closed for the Summer vacation, and
Holidays during the year, 2009 as noted below:

Summer Vacation

Sl. No. Name of the Court Summer vacation

1) 2 3)

1 District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri From Friday, the 1st May 2009 to Sunday,
the 31st May 2009 (Both days inclusive).

2 Additional District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri. Do.

3 Sub Court, Krishnagiri. Do.

4  Sub Court, Hosur. Do.

5 District Munsif Court, Krishnagiri and District Do.

Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate Courts, Hosur,
Denkanikottai, Uthangarai and Pochampalli (Civil only)
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Dasara Holidays

Sl. No. Name of the Court Dasara Holidays
) ) 3
1 District and Sessions Court, Dharmapuri at Krishnagiri From Thursday, the 24th September 2009

to Monday, the 28th September 2009 (Both
days inclusive).

2 Additional District and Sessions Court, Krishnagiri. Do.
3 Sub Court, Krishnagiri. Do.
4 Sub Court, Hosur. Do.
5 District Munsif Court, Krishnagiri and Do.

District Munsif-cum-Judicial Magistrate Courts, Hosur,
Denkanikottai, Uthangarai and Pochampalli (Civil only)

HOLIDAYS FOR ALL THE SUBORDINATE COURTS IN THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

All Saturdays and all Sundays in 20009.

01-01-2009 Thursday New Year's Day

02-01-2009 Friday Court Holiday

08-01-2009 Thursday Muharram

14-01-2009 Wednesday Tamil New Year's Day/Pongal
15-01-2009 Thursday Thiruvalluvar Day
16-01-2009 Friday Uzhavar Thirunal

26-01-2009 Monday Republic Day

10-03-2009 Tuesday Meelad-Un-Nabi

27-03-2009 Friday Telugu New Year's Day
07-04-2009 Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanthi
10-04-2009 Friday Good Friday

14-04-2009 Tuesday Dr. B.R. Ambedhkar Birthday
01-05-2009 Friday May Day

14-08-2009 Thursday Krishna Jayanthi

21-09-2009 Monday Ramzan

28-09-2009 Monday Vijaya Dasami

02-10-2009 Friday Gandhi Jayanthi

25-12-2009 Friday Christmas

28-12-2009 Monday Muharram

Note: 1. As Independence Day (15-08-2009), Vinayakar Chathurthi (23-08-2009), Ayutha Pooja (27-09-2009),
Deepavali (17-10-2009) and Bakrid (28-11-2009) fall on Saturdays and Sundays, they are not shown in the above list.

2. No plaint of petition except applications for grant of copies and for service and execution of process shall be
received by the Civil Courts of any Grade during the Vacation.

3. The Office of the Copyists, Process Service and other sections shall accordingly be kept open throughout the
Vacations provided that no arrest warrant shall be executed during the Vacation.

4. The Office of the other sections shall not be working.
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5. Arrangements shall however be made:—
(i) for furnishing copies of necessary records and preparation of process on urgent orders;
(i) for transmitting records to the High Court required in Appeal etc.
(i) for attending correspondents to the High Court, etc.

6. In view of the instructions contained in Rule, 162 of the Criminal Rules of Practice and circular orders and as
per order in High Court’'s Circular ROP No. 2/64-C4, Dated 29-04-64, all applications in urgent Criminal Matter should
be made before the Vacation Sessions Judge, Krishnagiri if appointed by the High Court.

Krishnagiri, C. RAGHAVAN,
30th December 2008. Principal District Judge.
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LATE NOTIFICATIONS :

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS
Qositener  LMBSHITL S 9y emevoTiLIT
(.8).15.5.6160m  6334/08.)
IfaflSems
No. VI(1)/28/2009.

Qssrener LMESTTL & sTmSG UL LGHsafld @unigh aemilen/Anasrihem L kisensE 2 fon aphis aegelssiu@Gio
2 flné slLeawsma wroearmSHer UUHo Cunm Ly &owiy Qaeig difemmun Gasigerer yHu o flud sSCLemwrid ubdu
afleurd &6y QsTOSsMIU(HsTarg).
SCHEDULE-I

MICRO COTTAGE INDUSTRIES

Serial Trade Name Licence Fees
Number.
) ) 3
1 Plastic works ]
2 Tailoring Machine
3 Laundry (By Power)
4 Printing on Polythene bags
5 Manufacturing of Switches
6 Papers Products
7 Battery Charging
8 Water Pumps
9 Stone cutting
10 Spray Painting and Water Service
11 Automobile works
12 Spinning works o i
B o o e e o e
14 Air Conditioning above 1,000 Sq.ft.
15 Retreading Tyre Rs. 5,000/-
16 Drilling and Grinding
17 Saw Mill
18 Arc. Welding
19 Engraving Metal
20 Silver work or Refinery
21 Casting work
22 Aluminium works
23 Tinkering works
24 FCS Mill
25 Engineering works
26 Lathe work
27 Wet Flour grinding
28 Air Compressor
29 Printing press
30 Electro plating —
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Serial Trade Name. Licence Fees
Number.
(1) 2 (3)
31 Grinding Chillies ]
32 Stainless Steel Polishing
33 Stainless Steel Works
34 Dyeing works Now it is refixed as upto
35 Rice Cleaning 1000 Sq.ft. Rs. 2,000/-
. above 1,000 Sq.ft.
36 Cleaning Cotton Rs. 5.000/-
37 Fabrication and Art Work
38 Fridge Repair
39 Mineral Water _|
40 Petrol Bunk with Service station Petrol Bunk Rs. 6,000/- Service Station
Rs. 3,000/-
SCHEDULE-II

INDUSTRIES MANUFACTURING AND DEALING WITH COMMERCIAL ITEM.

Serial Trade Name Licence Fees
Number.
) ) 3
1 Chemical selling retail —
2 Consumer gas storing and selling
3 Leather Storing and selling
4 Storing of Timber
5 Storing of Tobacco
6 Mfg. of Export garments (Morethan 10 Machines)
7 Mfg. of Cement Articles (using Motor)
8 Mfg. of Containers
9 Mfg. Clips
10 Mfg. of Leather goods
11 Mfg. of Bearings
12 Mfg. of Wooden Toys Now it is refixed
13 Mfg. of Mosaic Tiles as Rs. 5,000/-
14 Mfg. of PVC Pipes
15 Mfg. of Press components
16 Mfg. of Polythene bags and sheets
17 Mfg. of paints
18 Mfg of Adhesive
19 Mfg. of Soap
20 Mfg. of Furniture
21 Mfg. of Cables
22 Mfg. of Radiator Parts
23 Mfg. of Thread
24 Mfg. of Printing Ink -
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Serial Trade Name Licence Fees
Number.
1) 2 3)
25 Mfg. of Domestic appliances ]
26 Mfg. of Tarpaulin
27 Mfg. of Electrical Goods
28 Mfg. of Card Board
29 Mfg. of Carbon
30 Mfg. of Surgical equipments
31 Mfg. of TV parts Now it is refixed
32 Mfg. of Metal components as Rs. 5,000/
33 Mfg. of Cycle parts
34 Mfg. of Automobile parts
35 Mfg. of Pesticides
36 Marble Cutting _
SCHEDULE-III
SHOP DEALING WITH COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS (SMALL SCALE)
Serial Trade Name Licence Fees
Number.
1) 2 3)
1 Storing of Paints N
2 Storing of Beedies
3 Stroing of Jaggery
4 Storing of Cigarette
5 Storing of Human Hair
6 Storing of Lime
7 Storing of Cattle Feed Now it is refixed as
8 Mfg. of Perfumes Rs. 500/-
9 Mfg. of Wax Products
10 Mfg. of camphor
11 Mfg. of Agarbathi
12 Mfg. Packaging Products
13 Frying of Peas
14 Storing of Peas —
SCHEDULE-IV
SHOP DEALING WITH FOOD ARTICLES
Serial Trade Name Licence Fees
Number.
(1) 2) B (3)
1 Coffee Roasting and Grinding
2 Mfg. of Appalam
3 Mfg. of Pickles Now it is refixed as below
4 Husking by Machinery grain 1000 Sgq.ft. Rs. 500/-
above 1,000 Sq.ft.
5 Mfg. of Syrup Rs. 1,500/
6 Mfg. of Food Products |
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Serial
Number.

1)
7
8
9

10

11

12

Serial
Number.

1)
1

Serial
Number.

1)
1

o N o o b~ W N

Trade Name.

)
Mfg. of Popcorn and Chips
Aerated water
Stroing of Dairy products
Storing of Wheat
Storing of Dry Fish

Mfg. of Vermicelli |

SCHEDULE-V

Licence Fees

3

Now it is refixed as below

1000 Sq.ft. Rs. 500/-
above 1,000 Sq.ft.
Rs. 1,500/-

TRADES DEALING WITH FOOD AND DAILY ESSENTIALS

Trade Name

)

Provision Store (with Edible Oil,
Confectionery, Biscuit, Milk and
Cool Drinks)

Tea Stall
(With Article Made of Flour, Biscuit
and Packet Keat)

S.M. Stall

Bakery

Eating House/Fast Food/Canteen/
Tea and Tiffin/Restaurant/Military
Hotel/Departmental Stores

SCHEDULE-VI
GENERAL

Trade Name
)

Carpentary _
Guilt Shop
Wood Cutting
Lubricating Oil
Buffing works
Beating and Hammering

Cycle Stand

Hair cutting saloon

Licence Fees

3

Upto 1000 Sq.ft. Rs. 2,000/-
Above 1000 Sg.ft. Rs. 3,000/-

Upto 500 Sqg. ft. Rs. 1,000/-
above 500 Sqg. ft. Rs. 2,000/-

Upto 500 Sq.ft. Rs. 3,000/- with consumption/
without consumption Rs.2,000/-
above 500 Sq.ft. Rs. 7,000/-
with consumption/without consumption
Rs. 5,000/-

Upto 500 Sq.ft. Rs. 2,000/-
above 500 Sq.ft. Rs. 3,000/-

Upto 1000 Sq.ft. Rs. 2,500/-
above 1000 Sqg.ft. Rs. 10,000/-

Licence Fees

3

Now it is refixed as Rs. 500/-

Non A.C. Rs. 200/-

with A.C. Rs. 500/-

GasTemen  LTHSTTL &, Gl&FeiTene,

2008 w&UT 6

RAJESH LAKHONI.
2 ETETOTLLITATIT,
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Slel&eng

Qecremenr LTESTTL S WeTNSHeT QRUUSHIL6T 2 flns SlLed aEdsEss SESHUmLWL aaflsn/Csmilh s.Lb & (g
ulipwed updin efemd &6y Qer@&siul(Herers).

LIST OF ADDITIONAL TRADES

Serial No. Name of Trades.

1) 2

1 Textile Shop

2 Jewellery

3 Browsing Centre

4 Books, Note Books and Stationery Shop

5 Two Wheeler Show Room

6 Chappal Shop

7 Mobile Shop (Sales and Service)

8 Coconut shop

9 Fruit Stall

10 Pawn Broker

11 Hardware Shop

12 Bicycle Sales and Spare parts sales

13 Electronic Goods Retail

14 Fancy Stores

15 Ready made Shop

16 Domestic Vessels sales (Stainless Steel and Brass)

17 Optical Shop

18 Electrical Motors sales

19 Automobile spare parts sales

20 Sports goods sale

21 Watch Spare parts (Wholesale)

22 TV/DVD Player/Audio System sales

23 Audio/Video C.Ds. Sales

24 Cotton Bed/Pillows Mfg. and Sales

25 Invitation card/Greeting card sales.
CasTemen  LTHSTTL &, Gl&F6iTene, RAJESH LAKHONI,
2008 1g&LT 6. 2 ETETOTLLITATIT,
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